
DATA SUMMARY - SUMMER 2019 
 

SUMMER 2019 

Reading Writing Maths 

Working 
below Working at 

Working 
above 

Working 
below Working at 

Working 
above 

Working 
below 

Working 
at 

Working 
above 

Year 3 22.36% 35.96% 41.57% 33.52% 46.37% 20.11% 26.4% 33.15% 40.45% 

Year 4 
17.22% 

(21.67%) 
31.46% 

(27.78%) 
51.12% 

(50.55%) 
22.33% 

(30.18%) 
26.82% 

(39.65%) 
50.84% 

(30.16%) 
24.58% 

(25.55%) 
41.9% 

(42.78%) 
33.52% 

(31.67%) 

Year 5 
8.38% 

(14.42%) 
44.13% 
(45%) 

41.90% 
(40.58%) 

18.89% 
(15.55%) 

48.89% 
(52.78%) 

32.22% 
(31.67%) 

18.89% 
(20.55%) 

28.89% 
(28.89%) 

52.22% 
(50.56%) 

Year 6 
7.92% 

(11.11%) 
34.46% 

(28.33%) 
57.62% 

(60.56%) 
7.35% 

(21.67%) 
49.15% 

(33.33%) 
43.5% 
(45%) 

10.18% 
(20.55%) 

24.29% 
(28.89%) 

65.53% 
(50.56%) 

Data in brackets show the % for the same cohort this time last year. 

 
ATTAINMENT 

Reading Writing Maths 
Year 3 (30 points = expected) 30.05 29.79 30.00 
Year 4 (33 points = expected) 33.11 32.88 32.97 
Year 5 (36 points = expected) 36.14 36.05 36.19 
Year 6 (39 points = expected) 39.33 39.23 39.45 

 

PROGRESS 

 Summer term All 
Reading Writing Maths Reading Writing Maths 

Year 3 (1 point = expected progress) 0.88 0.80 0.84 3.12 3.10 3.10 
Year 4 (1 point = expected progress) 0.91 1.00 0.85 3.05 3.15 3.08 
Year 5 (1 point = expected progress) 0.94 1.01 0.88 2.95 2.97 3.14 
Year 6 (1 point = expected progress) 1.04 1.02 1.11 3.04 3.14 3.15 

 
KS1 Results 

Reading Writing Maths 
WTS EXS GDS WTS EXS GDS WTS EXS GDS 

Year 3 18.75% 35.8% 45.45% 31.82% 55.11% 13.07% 17.61% 52.84% 29.55% 

Year 4 20.59% 34.12% 45.29% 32.39% 44.71% 22.94% 24.71% 55.29% 20% 

Year 5 16.05% 53.09% 30.86% 27.77% 53.09% 19.14% 11.73% 64.2% 24.07% 

 

Summer 2019 Test Scores 

English Maths 
SS 92 or 
below SS 94 - 108 

SS 109 
above 

SS 92 or 
below 

SS 93 - 
108 SS 109 above 

Year 3 20.5% 39.4% 40.1% 13.8% 38.3% 47.9% 

Year 4 11.1% 28.8% 60.1% 18.3% 27.77% 53.93% 

Year 5 2% 42.2% 55.8% 8.33% 27.2% 64.47% 

 

 
 
 
 



Analysis of 2.5 progress 
 
Year 3 
Reading - 25 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil has made 2.5 points progress. 
(14 got GDS at KS1, 8 got EXS and 3 got WTS) 
Writing - 16 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but four pupils have made 2.5 points progress. 
(1 got GDS at KS1, 10 got EXS and 5 got WTS) 
Maths - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but eight pupils have made 2.5 points progress. 
(5 got GDS at KS1, 27 got EXS and 1 got WTS) 
 
Year 4 
Reading - 19 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil has made 2.5 points progress. 
(13 were working at 3M or above in Year 3, 3 got 3WA in year 3 and 3 were working below at the 
end of Year 3) 
Writing - 13 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil made 2.5 points progress. (7 were 
working at 3M or above in Year 3, 3 got 3WA in year 3 and 3 were working below at the end of 
Year 3) 
Maths - 7 pupils not made 3 points progress. All these pupils made 2.5 points progress. (0 were 
working at 3M or above in Year 3, 1 got 3WA in year 3 and 6 were working below at the end of 
Year 3) 
 
Year 5 
Reading - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but two pupils have made 2.5 points progress. 
(16 were working at 4M or above in Year 4, 8 got 4WA in year 4 and 9 were working below at the 
end of Year 4) 
Writing - 19 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but three pupils made 2.5 points progress. (8 
were working at 4M or above in Year 3, 6 got 4WA in year 4 and  5 were working below at the end 
of Year 4) 
Maths - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but five pupils made 2.5 points progress. (10 
were working at 4M or above in Year 4, 15 got 4WA in year 4 and 8 were working below at the 
end of Year 4) 


