DATA SUMMARY - SUMMER 2019

SUMMER 2019

	Reading			Writing			Maths		
	Working below	Working at	Working above	Working below	Working at	Working above	Working below	Working at	Working above
Year 3	22.36%	35.96%	41.57%	33.52%	46.37%	20.11%	26.4%	33.15%	40.45%
Year 4	17.22%	31.46%	51.12%	22.33%	26.82%	50.84%	24.58%	41.9%	33.52%
	(21.67%)	(27.78%)	(50.55%)	(30.18%)	(39.65%)	(30.16%)	(25.55%)	(42.78%)	(31.67%)
Year 5	8.38%	44.13%	41.90%	18.89%	48.89%	32.22%	18.89%	28.89%	52.22%
	(14.42%)	(45%)	(40.58%)	(15.55%)	(52.78%)	(31.67%)	(20.55%)	(28.89%)	(50.56%)
Year 6	7.92%	34.46%	57.62%	7.35%	49.15%	43.5%	10.18%	24.29%	65.53%
	(11.11%)	(28.33%)	(60.56%)	(21.67%)	(33.33%)	(45%)	(20.55%)	(28.89%)	(50.56%)

Data in brackets show the % for the same cohort this time last year.

ATTAINMENT

	Reading	Writing	Maths
Year 3 (30 points = expected)	30.05	29.79	30.00
Year 4 (33 points = expected)	33.11	32.88	32.97
Year 5 (36 points = expected)	36.14	36.05	36.19
Year 6 (39 points = expected)	39.33	39.23	39.45

PROGRESS

	Summer term_			All		
	Reading	Writing	Maths	Reading	Writing	Maths
Year 3 (1 point = expected progress)	0.88	0.80	0.84	3.12	3.10	3.10
Year 4 (1 point = expected progress)	0.91	1.00	0.85	3.05	3.15	3.08
Year 5 (1 point = expected progress)	0.94	1.01	0.88	2.95	2.97	3.14
Year 6 (1 point = expected progress)	1.04	1.02	1.11	3.04	3.14	3.15

KS1 Results

	Reading			Writing			Maths		
	WTS	EXS	GDS	WTS	EXS	GDS	WTS	EXS	GDS
Year 3	18.75%	35.8%	45.45%	31.82%	55.11%	13.07%	17.61%	52.84%	29.55%
Year 4	20.59%	34.12%	45.29%	32.39%	44.71%	22.94%	24.71%	55.29%	20%
Year 5	16.05%	53.09%	30.86%	27.77%	53.09%	19.14%	11.73%	64.2%	24.07%

Summer 2019 Test Scores

		English		Maths			
	SS 92 or		SS 109	SS 92 or	SS 93 -	20.420	
	below	SS 94 - 108	above	below	108	SS 109 above	
Year 3	20.5%	39.4%	40.1%	13.8%	38.3%	47.9%	
Year 4	11.1%	28.8%	60.1%	18.3%	27.77%	53.93%	
Year 5	2%	42.2%	55.8%	8.33%	27.2%	64.47%	

Analysis of 2.5 progress

Year 3

Reading - 25 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil has made 2.5 points progress. (14 got GDS at KS1, 8 got EXS and 3 got WTS)

Writing - 16 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but four pupils have made 2.5 points progress. (1 got GDS at KS1, 10 got EXS and 5 got WTS)

Maths - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but eight pupils have made 2.5 points progress. (5 got GDS at KS1, 27 got EXS and 1 got WTS)

Year 4

Reading - 19 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil has made 2.5 points progress. (13 were working at 3M or above in Year 3, 3 got 3WA in year 3 and 3 were working below at the end of Year 3)

Writing - 13 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but one pupil made 2.5 points progress. (7 were working at 3M or above in Year 3, 3 got 3WA in year 3 and 3 were working below at the end of Year 3)

Maths - 7 pupils not made 3 points progress. All these pupils made 2.5 points progress. (0 were working at 3M or above in Year 3, 1 got 3WA in year 3 and 6 were working below at the end of Year 3)

Year 5

Reading - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but two pupils have made 2.5 points progress. (16 were working at 4M or above in Year 4, 8 got 4WA in year 4 and 9 were working below at the end of Year 4)

Writing - 19 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but three pupils made 2.5 points progress. (8 were working at 4M or above in Year 3, 6 got 4WA in year 4 and 5 were working below at the end of Year 4)

Maths - 33 pupils not made 3 points progress. All but five pupils made 2.5 points progress. (10 were working at 4M or above in Year 4, 15 got 4WA in year 4 and 8 were working below at the end of Year 4)